
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF RHODE ISLAND 

STEPHEN DEL SESTO, AS RECEIVER 
AND ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ST. 
JOSEPH HEALTH SERVICES OF RHODE 
ISLAND RETIREMENT PLAN et al., 

Plaintiffs 

v. 

PROSPECT CHARTERCARE, LLC et al., 

Defendants 

C.A. No. 1:18-CV-00328-LDA 

STIPULATION SETTING BRIEFING SCHEDULE ON MOTIONS FOR  
SETTLEMENT CLASS CERTIFICATION, APPOINTMENT OF CLASS  

COUNSEL, PRELIMINARY SETTLEMENT APPROVAL AND ATTORNEYS’ FEES  
 

The parties to the above-captioned action, through their undersigned counsel, 

hereby stipulate and agree to the following briefing schedule concerning the Joint Motion of 

Plaintiffs and St. Joseph Health Services of Rhode Island, Roger Williams Hospital and 

Chartercare Community Board for Settlement Class Certification, Appointment of Class 

Counsel, and Preliminary Settlement Approval, ECF No. 63 (the “Settlement Motion”) and 

Plaintiffs’ Counsel’s Motion for Award of Attorneys’ Fees, ECF No. 64 (the “Fee Motion”) as 

follows: 

1. Any oppositions to the Settlement Motion or Fee Motion shall be filed on 

or before December 24, 2018; 

2. Any replies to said oppositions shall be filed on or before January 21, 

2019.   
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Dated: December 5, 2018  

Respectfully Submitted, 
 

 

 
 
STEPHEN DEL SESTO, AS RECEIVER 
AND ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ST. 
JOSEPH HEALTH SERVICES OF RHODE 
ISLAND RETIREMENT PLAN, et al. 
 

By Its Attorneys, 

WISTOW, SHEEHAN & LOVELEY, PC 

/s/ Stephen P. Sheehan 
Max Wistow, Esq. (#0330) 
Stephen P. Sheehan, Esq. (#4030) 
Benjamin Ledsham, Esq. (#7956) 
61 Weybosset Street 
Providence, RI  02903 
(401) 831-2700 
(401) 272-9752 FAX 
mwistow@wistbar.com 
spsheehan@wistbar.com 
bledsham@wistbar.com 

 
 
CHARTERCARE FOUNDATION 
 

 

By Its Attorneys, 

CONN KAVANAUGH ROSENTHAL 
PEISCH & FORD, LLP 

/s/ Andrew R. Dennington 
Andrew R. Dennington (#7528) 
One Federal Street, 15th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
(617) 482-8200 
adennington@connkavanaugh.com 
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RHODE ISLAND COMMUNITY 
FOUNDATION 
 

By Its Attorneys, 

HINCKLEY ALLEN & SNYDER LLP 

/s/ David A. Wollin 
David A. Wollin (#4950) 
100 Westminster Street 
Suite 1500 
Providence, RI  02903 
(401) 274-2000 
(401) 277-9600 FAX 
dwollin@hinckleyallen.com 

 
 
PROSPECT MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC. 
and PROSPECT EAST HOLDINGS, INC. 
 

By Its Attorneys, 

SHECHTMAN HALPERIN SAVAGE LLP 

/s/ Preston W. Halperin 
Preston W. Halperin, Esq. (#5555) 
Dean J. Wagner, Esq. (#5426) 
Christopher J. Fragomeni, Esq. (#9476) 
180 Main Street 
Pawtucket, RI  02860 
(401) 272-1400 
phalperin@shslawfirm.com 
jatchison@shslawfirm.com 
cfragomeni@shslawfirm.com 
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ST. JOSEPH HEALTH SERVICES OF 
RHODE ISLAND, ROGER WILLIAMS 
HOSPITAL; and CHARTERCARE 
COMMUNITY BOARD 
 
By Its Attorneys, 

CHACE RUTTENBERG & FREEDMAN, 
LLP 

/s/ Robert D. Fine 
Robert D. Fine (#2447) 
One Park Row 
Suite 300 
Providence, RI  02903 
(401) 453-6400 
rfine@crfllp.com  
 

 
 
THE ANGELL PENSION GROUP, INC. 
 

 

By Its Attorneys, 

ROBINSON & COLE LLP  

/s/ Steven J. Boyajian 
Steven J. Boyajian  (#7263)  
One Financial Plaza 
Suite 1430 
Providence, RI  -02903 
(401)709-3359 
sboyajian@rc.com  
 

 -and- 
 
David R. Godofsky (pro hac vice) 
Emily S. Costin (pro hac vice) 
ALSTON & BIRD LLP 
950 F Street NW 
Washington DC 20004 
(202) 239-3392 
david.godofskly@alston.com 
emily.costin@alston.com 
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PROSPECT CHARTERCARE, LLC, 
PROSPECT CHARTERCARE, SJHSRI, and 
PROSPECT CHARTERCARE RWMC, 
 

 

By Its Attorneys, 

BLISH & CAVANAGH LLP 

/s/ Joseph V. Cavanagh, III 
Joseph V. Cavanagh, III, Esq. (#6907) 
Joseph V. Cavanagh, Jr., Esq. (#1139) 
30 Exchange Terrace 
Providence, RI  02903 
401-831-8900 
(401)751-7542 FAX 
jvc3@blishcavlaw.com 
jvc@blishcavlaw.com  
  

 
 
ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
PROVIDENCE, A CORPORATION SOLE, 
DIOCESAN ADMINISTRATION 
CORPORATION and DIOCESAN SERVICE 
CORPORATION 
 

By Its Attorneys, 

PARTRIDGE SNOW & HAHN LLP 

/s/ Howard Merten 
Howard Merten (#3171) 
Eugene G. Bernardo (#6006) 
Paul M. Kessimian (#7127) 
Christopher M. Wildenhain (#8619) 
40 Westminster Street, Suite 1100 
Providence, RI  02903 
(401) 861-8200 
(401) 861-8210 FAX 
hmerten@psh.com 
ebernardo@psh.com 
pkessimian@psh.com 
cwildenhain@psh.com  
 

 
 

 
 3416155.1/1444-35 
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